PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7416577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOOKSHOTTACTICAL, LLC	06/30/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROBERT MARSHALL CAMPBELL	
Street Address:	2600 NW 18TH TERRACE	
City:	MIAMI	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33125	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15353706
Application Number:	62386055
Application Number:	62386054
Application Number:	62388110
Application Number:	62388109
Application Number:	62330199
Application Number:	62398509
Application Number:	15884067
Application Number:	62452986
Application Number:	62467197
Application Number:	15912271
Application Number:	62667497
Application Number:	62667494
Application Number:	17403769
Application Number:	16820604
Application Number:	17556824
Application Number:	17829291
Application Number:	16519919

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 060405 FRAME: 0043

507369654

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3057288831

Email: admin@brickellip.com

Correspondent Name: THE BRICKELL IP GROUP PLLC

Address Line 1: 1101 BRICKELL AVE.

Address Line 2: SOUTH TOWER, SUITE 800
Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RCAMP00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAVIER SOBRADO
SIGNATURE:	/Javier Sobrado/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_#page1.tif source=Assignment_#page2.tif source=Assignment_#page3.tif source=Assignment_#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060405 FRAME: 0044

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **HOOKSHOTTACTICAL**, **LLC**, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, with a place of business in 2600 NW 18th Terrace, Miami FL 33125, USA, respectively, is the owner of certain inventions or improvements for which we have filed several applications listed in the enclosed schedule A; and

WHEREAS, **Robert Marshall Campbell**; hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 2600 NW 18th Terrace, Miami FL 33125, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said applications listed in the enclosed schedule A, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents agree to and hereby irrevocably do sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions as well as any and all improvements thereto and said application and any resulting or related applications, including, but not limited to, any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any re-issue or re-issues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, including the full right to sue for and collect damages for past violations of provisional rights having arisen from any publication of said application or any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, or renewals of or substitutes for said application. We further assign to and authorize said assignee to file in our names, applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to said assignee, or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing (including continuations-in-part), reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United

Page 1 of 3

States whose duty it is to issue patents of applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Date	HOOKSHOTT	ACTICAL, LLC
STATE OF		
STATE OF	 : SS	
COUNTY OF		
me personally came the l known and known to me	egal representative of HOOK s to be the same individual whether that execution of the same we	year of 2021, before SHOTTACTICAL, LLC to me personally no executed the foregoing assignment, and as of that person's own free will for the use
	Notary	 Public

to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

6/30/2022 Robert M. Cam Date HOOKSHOTTACTICAL, LLC	shell (L.S.)
Date HOOKSHOTTACTICAL, LLC	
STATE OF	
: SS	
COUNTY OF:	
그는 그리가 되었다고 가진지 싫었다고 하다	
On this day of	, year of 202 1 , before
me personally came the legal representative of	HOOKSHOTTACTICAL, LLC to me
personally known and known to me to be the san assignment, and who acknowledged to me that exec	ntion of the same was of that person's OWI
free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.	dition of the same was of that persons
	된다면 공격됐으면 모으면하다면 없는다.
그런 한번 부분들이 그 그 그를 보고 되셨다.	
Notary Public	

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 060405 FRAME: 0047

Schedule A

Application No.	Attorney Docket No.
15353706	HOOK0001U
62386055	n/a
62386054	n/a
62388110	n/a
62388109	n/a
62330199	n/a
62398509	n/a
15884067	HOOK0002U
62452986	n/a
62467197	n/a
15912271	HOOK0001CIP
62667497	n/a
62667494	n/a
17403769	HOOK0002CON2
16820604	HOOK0001CON
17556824	HOOK0001CON2
17829291	HOOK0001CON3
16519919	HOOK0002CON
17403769	HOOK0002CON2

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 07/05/2022

PATENT REEL: 060405 FRAME: 0048